The Corporation shall have all of the corporate
powers enumerated in the Florida Business Corporation Act.

ARTICLE III.

Capital Stock

A.           AUTHORIZED SHARES

The total number of shares of all classes of stock that the Corporation shall have the authority to issue is Two Hundred Ten
Million (210,000,000) shares, of which Two Hundred Million (200,000,000) shares shall be Common Stock, par value $0.015 per
share (“Common Stock”) and Ten Million (10,000,000) shares shall be Preferred Stock, having a par value of $0.001 per share
(“Preferred Stock”).  The Board of Directors is expressly authorized to provide for the classification and reclassification of any